## STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

## 2020 No. 1306

## The Human Tissue (Quality and Safety for Human Application) (Amendment) (EU Exit) Regulations 2020

## Amendment of regulation 3(4)

- **6.** In regulation 3(4)—
  - (a) in regulation 4A as inserted by that provision (modifications to the first, second, third and fourth Directives: general), after "these Regulations," insert "as they apply in relation to Great Britain,";
  - (b) in regulation 4B as inserted by that provision (modifications to the first Directive)—
    - (i) for paragraph (2) substitute—
      - "(2) Article 8 is to be read as if—
        - (a) in paragraph 1, the reference to Member States were a reference to the Authority;
        - (b) in paragraph 1, for "on their territory" there were substituted "in Great Britain";
        - (c) paragraphs 2, 3, 5 and 6 were omitted.";
    - (ii) for paragraph (4)(b) substitute—
      - "(b) in paragraph 2, for "they" there were substituted "the Authority";";
  - (c) in regulation 4E as inserted by that provision (modifications to the fourth Directive)—
    - (i) in paragraph (3), for "the United Kingdom" substitute "Great Britain";
    - (ii) in paragraph (5), before sub-paragraph (a), insert—
      - "(za) in paragraph 1, the reference to the competent authority or authorities were a reference to the Authority;";
    - (iii) in paragraph (6)(a)(i), for "the United Kingdom" substitute "Great Britain".